RESOLUTION NO. 1171

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GIG HARBOR DECLARING CITY EQUIPMENT SURPLUS AND ELIGIBLE FOR DISPOSITION.

WHEREAS, the Gig Harbor City Council has determined that city-owned equipment is surplus to the City's equipment needs and has been or is in need of being replaced with new equipment; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Gig Harbor hereby resolves as follows.

To declare as surplus:

EQUIPMENT	Quantity	SERIAL / ASSET NUMBER	MODEL INFO/ MANUFACTURER
Police Vehicle	1	VIN# 2G1WB58K881201922 License 107-XUE	2008 Chevy Impala
Printer	1	Serial No. CN84FF2052 Asset Tag #01639	Office Jet 5610
Cordless Drill	1	Serial No. 0187O68 Asset Tag #01858	Makita 18 Volt
VMS Board	1	Serial No. 1N9MU11119F272019 Asset Tag #01735,	Sun Ray 490, License 471
VMS Board	1	Serial No. 1N9MU11119F272020 Asset Tag #01736	Sun Ray 490, License 471
VMS Board	1	Serial No. 1N9MU11119F272021 Asset Tag #01739	Sun Ray 490, License 471
VMS Board	1	Serial No. 1N9MU11119F272022 Asset Tag #01740	Sun Ray 490, License 471
VMS Board	1	Serial No. 1N9MU1117DF272034 Asset Tag #02177	Sun Ray 490, License 517
VMS Board	1	Serial No. 1N9MU1117DF272035 Asset Tag #02178	Sun Ray 490, License 517
VMS Board	1	Serial No. 1N9MU1117DF272036 Asset Tag #02179	Sun Ray 490, License 517

PASSED ON THIS 10th day of February, 2020.

APPROVED

MAYOR PRO TEM

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:

MOLLY TOWSLEE, CITY CLERK

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: 01/29/2020 PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: 2/10/2020 RESOLUTION NO. 1171